Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

State v. Joan L. Stetzer

Appeal Number 2023AP000874 - CR

Court of Appeals District 2

CASE HISTORY

| Status RECV | SC Filed B | Filing Date 04-23-2024 y: Bradley Nov Date: 5-14-20 | | Activity Petition for Review Petition for Review | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--|
| OCCD | | 04-24-2024 ent: Opinion O | rdered Unpublished | Opinion Ordered Unpublished | |
| OCCD | | 04-24-2024 ent: Invoice No | o: 20965; Receipt No: 24R | Fee Paid 001034 | |
| OCCD | | 04-24-2024 ent: Invoice No | o: 20965 | Invoice Issued | |
| OCCD | IT IS O | 04-23-2024 Court Order ORDERED that unless within ten (10) days of the date of this order, the filing fee is received by the of the supreme court, the action will be subject to dismissal under Rule 809.83. | | | |
| OCCD | Judge Opinion Decision | CA 03-27-2024 Judge Panel: Lazar Opinion: Opinion Decision: Affirmed Pages: 14 Order Text: Judgment affirmed | | Opinion/Decision | |
| OCCD | CA | 02-12-2024 | | Submitted on Briefs | |
| OCCD | CA | 02-09-2024 | | Record and Briefs Sent to District 2 | |
| OCCD | | 02-07-2024 y: Bradley Nov | vreske | Reply Brief Reply Brief | |

OCCD CA 01-22-2024

Brief of Respondent(s)
Brief of Respondent

Filed By: Melissa Zilavy

OCCD CA 11-17-2023

Motion to Extend Time

Filed By: Melissa Zilavy Submit Date: 11-17-2023 Decision: (G) Grant

Decision Date: 11-17-2023

IT IS ORDERED that the time for the respondent to file its brief in this case is extended to January 22,

2024. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within five days of the date of this order, Attorney Susan Lee Opper shall either opt in to participate in the Court of Appeals electronic filing system for this case or provide

this court with an explanation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801.

See BRS event due on 1-22-2024

OCCD CA 10-29-2023

Brief & Appendix of Appellant(s)

Brief of Appellant

Filed By: Bradley Novreske

OCCD CA 10-06-2023

Motion to Extend Time

Filed By: Bradley Novreske Submit Date: 10-6-2023 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 10-9-2023

IT IS ORDERED that the time for the appellant to file an appellant's brief is extended to October 31,

2023. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within five days of the date of this order, Attorney Susan Lee Opper shall either opt in to participate in the Court of Appeals electronic filing system for this case or provide this court with an application for part dains as Con MIC STAT BUILT 200 201

this court with an explanation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801.

See BAP event due on 10-31-2023

OCCD CA 08-28-2023

Supplement to Record

Comment: ELECTRONICALLY FILED

OCCD CA 08-15-2023

Notice of Appearance

Comment: Attorney Melissa J. Zilavy for State of Wisconsin

OCCD CA 07-12-2023

Sua Sponte

Filed By: Bradley Novreske Submit Date: 7-12-2023 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 8-15-2023

IT IS ORDERED that the deadline for filing a notice of appeal is extended to the date of filing, May 15, 2023. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.82(2)(a).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the record is corrected to include the transcript that was filed in the circuit court on August 7, 2023, and the clerk of the circuit court shall forward that transcript to the clerk of this court as a supplement to the record by August 25, 2023.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that jurisdiction is confirmed, and the appellant's brief shall be due forty days from the date that the supplement to the record is filed in this court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within five days of the date of this order, Attorney Mark Bensen shall either opt in to participate in the Court of Appeals electronic filing system for this case or provide this court with an explanation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801.

Comment: Memorandum re Jurisdiction from Appellant

OCCD CA 07-10-2023

Court Order

IT IS ORDERED that by July 20, 2023, the appellant shall file a memorandum explaining the delay in the filing of the notice of appeal. The respondent may file a response within ten days of receipt of the appellants memorandum.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the filing of the appellants brief is stayed; if this court confirms jurisdiction, the appellant's brief is due forty days from the order confirming jurisdiction.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within five days of the date of this order, Attorneys Mark Bensen and Bradley William Novreske shall either opt in to participate in the Court of Appeals electronic filing system for this case or provide this court with an explanation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801.

| | for this | case or provide this court with an explana | ation for not doing so. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.801. | |
|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--|
| OCCD | CA | 06-23-2023 | Non-Electronic Record Item | |
| OCCD | CA | 06-21-2023 | Sealed Documents | |
| OCCD | _ | 06-21-2023 | Record | |
| | Comm | ent: ELECTRONICALLY FILED | | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Notice of Docketing of Appeal | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Fee Paid | |
| | Comment: Receipt No: 23R 001201 | | | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Sua Sponte | |
| | Filed By: Unassigned District 2 Submit Date: 5-18-2023 | | | |
| | Decision | on: (N) No Action on Date: 5-18-2023 | | |
| | No act | ion. | | |
| | Comm | ent: Notice of Appeal | | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Other Papers | |
| | Comment: Copy of Circuit Court Docket and Transmittal of Notice of Appeal | | | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Statement on Transcript | |
| | Filed By: Bradley Novreske Status: Prev. Filed | | | |
| | Siaius | . Flev. Flieu | | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-18-2023 | Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries | |
| OCCD | CA | 05-15-2023 | Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct. | |
| OCCD | CA | 11-01-2022 | Judgment of Circuit Court | |
| | | | | |